
CL-2232 ASTALS CARDUS, POL 13 CA Castellar
CL-7903 BARBERAN MESA, UNAI 12 CA Sant Boi
CL-6976 BARRIOS MUÑOZ, UNAI 12 U Colomenca At.
CL-8176 BLANZACO PONCELAS, NOAH 12 CA Nou Barris
CL-6552 BUSQUETS COREA, JORDI 13 CA Sant Celoni
CL-4232 CASTELLANOS YANES, ALEX 12 CA Castellar
CL-7340 CASTILLO HIDALGO, JAVIER 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-11004 CASTRO TARIFA, PABLO 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-5442 CEREZO CASTILLO, BIEL 12 Cornellà At.
CL-9045 CHICO MENESES, DAVID 12 CA Sant Boi
CL-4844 COLOMINO MARTINEZ , DAVID 13 Pratenc AA
CL-5542 DAWKINS CASTILLO, MARLON 13 CA Gavà
CL-3593 DE LA HERA BONDIA, HECTOR 13 Pratenc AA
CL-6143 DECLARA GRANDE, ASIER 12 Pratenc AA
CL-79 DIES VILLARUBIA, ARAN 12 AA Catalunya
CL-10778 ENCARNACION JIMENEZ, MICHAEL ADRIAN 12 CA Nou Barris
CL-5481 FERNANDEZ GODOY, HUGO 13 Cornellà At.
CL-93869 GADEA ROIS, POL 13 Martorell AC
CL-8730 GARCIA GONZALEZ, KIM 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-3412 GARRIGA NURI, ORIOL 13 CA Viladecans
CL-5925 GOMEZ GOMEZ, ENOC 13 CA Gavà
CL-4131 GOMEZ TERRON, HUGO 12 Martorell AC
CL-7157 GOMEZ VIDAL, NIL 12 CA Laietania
CL-95992 GONZALEZ ALCALA, XAVIER 12 U Colomenca At.
CL-8308 GONZALEZ CORTES, ERIK 13 CA Viladecans
CL-7494 HERRERIAS BENITO, IKER 12 Barcelona At.
CL-11682 JIMENEZ CHAVEZ, MARIO 13 CA Viladecans
CL-11011 JIMENEZ ROSAS, RAFA 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-89121 LOPEZ ALONSO, RAUL 12 CA Castellar
CL-5285 LOPEZ BENITEZ, GERARD 13 CA Castellar
CL-10834 MACIAS MACIAS, POL 13 Pratenc AA
CL-5477 MARQUEZ MEJIAS, DENIS 13 Cornellà At.
CL-11854 MARTINEZ MOLINA, JAN 12 CA Viladecans
CL-95937 MAS PROS, PERE 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-93369 MAYO PINTO, ARNAU 12 UGE Badalona
CL-3883 MEDINA MORENO, BIEL 12 U Colomenca At.
CL-11467 MIRALLES OTO, MARTI 12 Pedala.cat
CL-9743 MORA CAMBRON, YAGO 13 Cornellà At.
CL-10505 MORALES MARTIN, NAEL 13 CA Nou Barris
CL-8633 MORENO SANCHEZ, MAX 13 CA Laietania
CL-11864 MORIS SANCHEZ, MARC 13 Pratenc AA
CL-1060 MURILLO MARTOS, YAGO 13 CA Cardedeu
CL-11357 NONELL SABIO, ALEX 12 CA Laietania
CL-5529 OLIVER DEL VALLE, DANIEL 13 Cornellà At.
CL-92288 ORGAZ  ROMO, IÑIGO 13 CA Sant Celoni
CL-3187 ORTEGA GIMENO, JORDI 13 U Colomenca At.
CL-3413 ORTIGOSA FANECA, JORGE 13 CA Viladecans
CL-2692 OUKHYI ZITOUNI, OTMAN 13 Cornellà At.
CL-4709 PASSARELLI , MAXIMO 13 CA Laietania
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CL-8971 PONS PALLISSE, MARTIN 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-1040 RAMENTOL BARGALLO, MARTI 13 CE Universitari
CL-12242 REXACH TRIGUERO, GUIM 12 CA Sant Boi
CL-92296 RIBERA DEL RIO, MARCEL 12 CA Sant Celoni
CL-2161 ROCA-CUSACHS VIVES, MATEU 13 AA Catalunya
CL-92977 ROCAÑIN  MANZANARES, GUILLEM 13 CA Laietania
CL-11015 ROQUE GUTIERREZ, YAGO 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-7343 RUIZ BALAZOTE, MARC 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-11752 RUIZ GARCIA, ALEX 12 Pratenc AA
CL-7085 SANCHEZ DIAZ, BRYANT 13 U Colomenca At.
CL-3192 SANCHEZ GARCIA, GONZALO 13 U Colomenca At.
CL-203 SOLA VELAZQUEZ, ARNAU 12 AA Catalunya
CL-2105 TOCASUCHYL CASABO, POL 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-7022 TORRALBA CARMONA, HUGO 13 CA Atletesvng.org
CL-10056 TORRES PELLICER, XAVI 12 CA Castellar
CL-4706 VALDES VIZCAINO, JAN 12 CA Laietania
CL-517 VESPERINAS GARCIA, PAU 12 Pratenc AA



CL-9519 AGUILAR GARTUA, NGHIA 15 CA Viladecans
CL-2588 ALCAIDE SANCHEZ, LUCA 14 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-9406 ALCANTARA REGUERO, MARTI 15 Cornellà At.
CL-11814 ALMUDEVER BASSOLS, POL 14 CA Vilafranca
CL-5533 ANDRADE VILCHEZ, ERIK 14 CA Gavà
CL-7012 ARIAS SANCHEZ, UNAI 14 U Colomenca At.
CL-10580 BARCELO LA ROSA, MIQUEL 15 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-11116 BARNETO IGLESIAS, POL 15 GEiE GironI
CT-1032 BATALLA FAURA, QUIM 14 UA Terrassa
CL-96312 BELLMUNT MOSTAZO, GERARD 14 UA Terrassa
CL-9408 BELTRAN DOMINGUEZ, BIEL 15 Cornellà At.
CL-9744 BERROCAL JIMENEZ, BRU 14 Cornellà At.
CL-9364 BLANES CRUZ, NAEL 15 CA Gavà
CL-8164 BLANZACO PONCELAS, GAEL 14 CA Nou Barris
CL-7345 BLASCO CARDENAS, LUCAS 14 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-10877 CAMPAÑA FERNANDEZ-CARO, DIDAC 15 CA Mas Piera (CAMP)
CL-8196 CANAL RODRIGUEZ, ADAM 14 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-5073 CARDETE VENTURA, JOAN 14 Martorell AC
CL-2428 CASANOVAS PERMANYER, BRU 14 CA Castellar
CL-5700 CASTELLO MIGUEL, JAN 15 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-4100 CATALA NOGUERA, MARTI 14 CA Laietania
CL-10513 CHKHVIMIANI , IRAKLI 15 CA Gavà
CL-10868 COMI ESCANDELL, NOAH 14 Penya APA Anem-hi
CL-11966 CORADO CORTEZ, DANI 14 CA Laietania
CL-9746 DIALLO DIALLO, THIERNO ABRAHAM 15 Cornellà At.
CL-4539 DIAZ CASTRO, OLIVER 14 CA Mas Piera (CAMP)
CL-212 DIAZ REBARTER, ADRIA 14 GEiE GironI
CL-9442 ESPEJEL SERRANO, BRUNO 14 Cornellà At.
CL-9372 EXTREMERA BAÑOS, XAVI 15 CA Gavà
CL-95919 FABA AIAMSAART, HUGO NAHUEL 14 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-10950 FAISAL ALVAREZ, GAEL 15 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-11175 FERNANDEZ DURAN, LEO 15 U Colomenca At.
CL-6589 FONT NOUGUET, MARC 15 GEiE GironI
CL-9360 FRESNEDA MORENO, JON 15 CA Gavà
CL-10061 FRESNEDA PEREZ, KILIAN 15 CA Castellar
CL-9439 GARCIA GRACIA, UNAI 14 Cornellà At.
CL-7076 GARCIA MARQUEZ, HUGO 14 U Colomenca At.
CL-11070 GHALI JUNYENT, SAMIR 15 Cornellà At.
CL-9361 GILARDI , PIERO 14 CA Gavà
CL-11476 GONZALEZ LEBRATO, ORIOL 14 CA Parets
CL-9885 GUERRERO GARRIDO, ERIC 15 CA Gavà
CL-5319 GUIRADO ALBA, NICOLAS 15 Martorell AC
CL-9019 GUTIERREZ SIMON, AITOR 14 CA Castellar
CL-5332 GUZMAN GARCIA, HUGO 14 CA Gavà
CL-7048 HERMOSO MARTINEZ, ENZO 14 U Colomenca At.
CL-9515 HUEDO I RAMOS, ANIOL 15 CA Viladecans
CL-1807 IGLESIAS OLIVENZA, DARIO 14 Martorell AC
CL-11140 LOPEZ JOYANES, JORDI 14 UGE Badalona
CL-8293 LORENZO FERNANDEZ, ELOY 15 UA RubI
CL-4972 MALDONADO HERNANDO, DANIEL 15 AA Catalunya
CL-9638 MANZANO VERICAT, MARC 15 CA Gavà
CL-11332 MONTERO CONTRERAS, ERIC 15 CA Laietania
CT-850 MULINARI CERDA, POL 14 UA Terrassa

60m MASC. SUB10M



CL-9492 MUÑIZ MATEO, EGAN 15 CA Cardedeu
CL-5547 OLIVARES MATEOS, POL 14 CA Gavà
CL-6676 OLIVERAS ESTAFANELL, BERNAT 15 CA Sant Celoni
CL-10972 OLMEDO CASTRO, DIEGO 15 U Colomenca At.
CL-9621 ORTUÑO BLOM, SAMUEL 14 AA Catalunya
CL-10710 PATO ROJAS, BIEL 14 Cornellà At.
CL-10587 PIÑEIRO MARTINEZ, CARLOS 15 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-9168 QUEROL GONZALEZ, PAU 15 CA Sant Just
CL-11588 RAMOS ARENAS, JOEL 15 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-8476 RICO ACEVEDO, MARC 14 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-5416 RICO ORTIZ, DANIEL 14 Cornellà At.
CL-3515 RODRIGUEZ GARRIDO, MARIO 14 CA Castellar
CL-11618 ROMERO DIAZ, DANIEL 14 CA Molins
CL-8242 SADOVICI , DAVID 15 CA La Pobla de Segur
CT-2122 SANCHEZ MONZON, LUIS FELIX 15 UA RubI
CL-10206 SANCHEZ MORRAL, LEO 15 CA Mollet
CL-9368 SEGURA ARESTE, ALEX 15 CA Gavà
CL-1252 SOLBAS GUTIERREZ, LUAR 14 UA Terrassa
CL-2591 SUAU CARNICE, AGUSTI 14 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-3103 TALAVERA GESA, ALEX 14 CA Cardedeu
CL-10001 TOCASUCHYL CASABO, MARC 15 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-6842 VALDERRAMA VAZQUEZ, MARC 15 Cornellà At.
CL-8350 VALDES VIZCAINO, POL 14 CA Laietania
CT-1016 VALLADARES LOPEZ, ALEX 15 UA Terrassa
CL-7815 VALLES BURGAROLAS, ARAN 14 CA Vilafranca
CL-7348 VAZQUEZ NUÑEZ, RAUL 14 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-8092 VELEZ MARTINEZ, VICTOR 14 CA Mollet
CL-8300 VENDRELL MARTIN, QUIM 14 UGE Badalona
CL-9417 VICENTE CASTELLS, BIEL 15 Cornellà At.
CL-5661 VIÑAS LOPEZ, MARC 15 CA Castellar



CL-10259 ALVAREZ OLBA, ARAN 12 FC Barcelona
CL-10605 BARBA BOJ, VICTOR 12 FC Barcelona
CL-6552 BUSQUETS COREA, JORDI 13 CA Sant Celoni
CL-7508 CACERES CHANNELIERE, MATEO 12 Barcelona At.
CL-92320 CASTELLO REDONDO, PEP 12 CE Universitari
CL-91759 CASTILLO MATEO, DANIEL 12 Martorell AC
CL-4489 CASTILLO VAZQUEZ, PAU 12 CA Molins
CL-93402 CUEVAS  AIMAR, TOMAS 12 UGE Badalona
CL-5542 DAWKINS CASTILLO, MARLON 13 CA Gavà
CL-5383 DIAZ MARTINEZ, IKER 13 CA Gavà
CL-10778 ENCARNACION JIMENEZ, MICHAEL ADRIAN 12 CA Nou Barris
CL-1050 ESPIN DIAZ, BLAI 13 CA Laietania
CL-5481 FERNANDEZ GODOY, HUGO 13 Cornellà At.
CL-7325 GALLARDO TOSCA, DAVID 12 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-8730 GARCIA GONZALEZ, KIM 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-95666 GARCIA MACARIO, DANTE 12 FC Barcelona
CT-1069 GARCIA MARTINEZ, MARIO 12 UA Terrassa
CL-3412 GARRIGA NURI, ORIOL 13 CA Viladecans
CL-4131 GOMEZ TERRON, HUGO 12 Martorell AC
CL-7157 GOMEZ VIDAL, NIL 12 CA Laietania
CL-94099 GUELL RUIZ, MANEL 12 CA Granollers
CL-90142 HERNANDEZ RAYA, ATILA 12 Cornellà At.
CL-11682 JIMENEZ CHAVEZ, MARIO 13 CA Viladecans
CL-2094 LOPEZ MAS, PAU 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-10834 MACIAS MACIAS, POL 13 Pratenc AA
CL-2708 MAJORAL VICENTE, NIL 13 CA Gavà
CL-95937 MAS PROS, PERE 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-9743 MORA CAMBRON, YAGO 13 Cornellà At.
CL-10505 MORALES MARTIN, NAEL 13 CA Nou Barris
CL-11864 MORIS SANCHEZ, MARC 13 Pratenc AA
CL-6214 MOTA HERNANDEZ, PAU 13 CA Castellar
CL-5537 MUÑOZ-TORRERO GAMBIN, ALEX 13 CA Gavà
CL-11357 NONELL SABIO, ALEX 12 CA Laietania
CL-6554 OLIVERAS ESTAFANELL, ARNAU 13 CA Sant Celoni
CL-92288 ORGAZ  ROMO, IÑIGO 13 CA Sant Celoni
CL-3187 ORTEGA GIMENO, JORDI 13 U Colomenca At.
CL-5033 PAEZ MAGALHAES, UNAI 13 AA Catalunya
CL-4709 PASSARELLI , MAXIMO 13 CA Laietania
CL-9322 PEÑA COMAS, ROC 12 Barcelona At.
CL-96450 PITTON RODERO, LEO 12 Dinami-k CA Vilanova
CL-92296 RIBERA DEL RIO, MARCEL 12 CA Sant Celoni
CL-2480 RIERA AMADOR, ALEX 12 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-10864 RINS REINOSO, MIQUEL 13 Penya APA Anem-hi
CL-93230 ROBUSTER PAGES, ALEIX 13 CA Canaletes
CL-2161 ROCA-CUSACHS VIVES, MATEU 13 AA Catalunya
CL-9554 RODRIGUEZ RUIZ, ABEL 13 Cornellà At.
CL-11752 RUIZ GARCIA, ALEX 12 Pratenc AA
CL-91758 SAENZ RODRIGUEZ, ENEKO 12 Martorell AC
CL-4505 SAIZ CAMPANARIO, ARNAU 12 CA Nou Barris
CL-4518 SAIZ VILLEGAS, ADRIA 13 CA Nou Barris
CL-7085 SANCHEZ DIAZ, BRYANT 13 U Colomenca At.
CL-3192 SANCHEZ GARCIA, GONZALO 13 U Colomenca At.
CL-5478 SANCHEZ PEÑAS, JESUS 13 Cornellà At.

60m tanques (0,50) MASC. SUB12M



CL-10050 SANCHEZ VENTOSA, NOE 12 CA Castellar
CL-95629 SANZ MADUEÑO, GERMAN 12 CA Gavà
CL-89862 SERRAPIÑANA RAMON, POL 12 CE Universitari
CL-203 SOLA VELAZQUEZ, ARNAU 12 AA Catalunya
CL-12112 SOUTO MONGE, SAMUEL 12 Cornellà At.
CL-11020 STEVE MARCUS, JOHN 12 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-2105 TOCASUCHYL CASABO, POL 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-2696 VIEIRA CASTILLA, SAMUEL 13 Cornellà At.



CL-79 DIES VILLARUBIA, ARAN 12 AA Catalunya
CL-7508 CACERES CHANNELIERE, MATEO 12 Barcelona At.
CL-9322 PEÑA COMAS, ROC 12 Barcelona At.
CL-2231 ASTALS CARDUS, JAN 13 CA Castellar
CL-2232 ASTALS CARDUS, POL 13 CA Castellar
CL-4232 CASTELLANOS YANES, ALEX 12 CA Castellar
CL-89121 LOPEZ ALONSO, RAUL 12 CA Castellar
CL-5285 LOPEZ BENITEZ, GERARD 13 CA Castellar
CL-6214 MOTA HERNANDEZ, PAU 13 CA Castellar
CL-10523 OLLER PERNA, POL 12 CA Castellar
CL-10050 SANCHEZ VENTOSA, NOE 12 CA Castellar
CL-10056 TORRES PELLICER, XAVI 12 CA Castellar
CL-5383 DIAZ MARTINEZ, IKER 13 CA Gavà
CL-4716 GOMEZ DEBRIAN, LEO 12 CA Laietania
CL-8633 MORENO SANCHEZ, MAX 13 CA Laietania
CL-92977 ROCAÑIN  MANZANARES, GUILLEM 13 CA Laietania
CL-8380 TARRIDAS CARBONELL, CESC 13 CA Laietania
CL-4706 VALDES VIZCAINO, JAN 12 CA Laietania
CL-4489 CASTILLO VAZQUEZ, PAU 12 CA Molins
CL-4518 SAIZ VILLEGAS, ADRIA 13 CA Nou Barris
CL-11011 JIMENEZ ROSAS, RAFA 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-11006 PINEDA BARBERO, ORIOL 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-11015 ROQUE GUTIERREZ, YAGO 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-11020 STEVE MARCUS, JOHN 12 CA Sant Andreu Barca

CL-92277 LEIVA GARCIA, NEITHAN 12 CA Sant Celoni
CL-11854 MARTINEZ MOLINA, JAN 12 CA Viladecans
CL-3413 ORTIGOSA FANECA, JORGE 13 CA Viladecans
CL-92320 CASTELLO REDONDO, PEP 12 CE Universitari
CL-5489 ARTEAGA GARCIA, ANDER 12 Cornellà At.
CL-9466 CIENFUEGOS AMIGO, BERNAT 12 Cornellà At.
CL-840 GALLEGO BATLLE, GERARD 12 Cornellà At.
CL-2692 OUKHYI ZITOUNI, OTMAN 13 Cornellà At.
CL-9554 RODRIGUEZ RUIZ, ABEL 13 Cornellà At.
CL-12112 SOUTO MONGE, SAMUEL 12 Cornellà At.
CL-2834 ROMERA GONZALEZ, MARC 13 GEiE GironI
CL-91759 CASTILLO MATEO, DANIEL 12 Martorell AC
CL-93869 GADEA ROIS, POL 13 Martorell AC
CL-9728 BOU PASSARELL, MARC 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-93667 LOPEZ SALGADO, WILMOR 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-4844 COLOMINO MARTINEZ , DAVID 13 Pratenc AA
CL-6143 DECLARA GRANDE, ASIER 12 Pratenc AA
CL-517 VESPERINAS GARCIA, PAU 12 Pratenc AA
CL-3883 MEDINA MORENO, BIEL 12 U Colomenca At.
CL-88803 FABRA MARTINEZ, ORIOL 12 UA Terrassa
CT-1069 GARCIA MARTINEZ, MARIO 12 UA Terrassa
CT-1085 VALLADARES LOPEZ, DAVID 12 UA Terrassa
CL-93369 MAYO PINTO, ARNAU 12 UGE Badalona

Alçada MASC. SUB12M - Grup A
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CL-9728 BOU PASSARELL, MARC 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-93402 CUEVAS  AIMAR, TOMAS 12 UGE Badalona
CL-3593 DE LA HERA BONDIA, HECTOR 13 Pratenc AA
CL-309 GALAN JIMENEZ, RUBEN 12 Pratenc AA
CL-2094 LOPEZ MAS, PAU 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-93667 LOPEZ SALGADO, WILMOR 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-2708 MAJORAL VICENTE, NIL 13 CA Gavà
CL-7027 MAÑERO BULLON, IZAN 12 CA Laietania
CL-10523 OLLER PERNA, POL 12 CA Castellar
CL-8762 PERALTA DIONE, GIANLUCA 12 CA Laietania
CL-96449 PITTON RODERO, PABLO 12 Dinami-k CA Vilanova
CL-93368 REJANO VAZQUEZ, HUGO 12 UGE Badalona
CL-93230 ROBUSTER PAGES, ALEIX 13 CA Canaletes
CL-4505 SAIZ CAMPANARIO, ARNAU 12 CA Nou Barris
CT-1085 VALLADARES LOPEZ, DAVID 12 UA Terrassa

Perxa MASC. SUB12M



CL-4972 MALDONADO HERNANDO, DANIEL 15 AA Catalunya
CL-9621 ORTUÑO BLOM, SAMUEL 14 AA Catalunya
CL-9492 MUÑIZ MATEO, EGAN 15 CA Cardedeu
CL-3103 TALAVERA GESA, ALEX 14 CA Cardedeu
CL-2428 CASANOVAS PERMANYER, BRU 14 CA Castellar
CL-10061 FRESNEDA PEREZ, KILIAN 15 CA Castellar
CL-3515 RODRIGUEZ GARRIDO, MARIO 14 CA Castellar
CL-5661 VIÑAS LOPEZ, MARC 15 CA Castellar
CL-5533 ANDRADE VILCHEZ, ERIK 14 CA Gavà
CL-9360 FRESNEDA MORENO, JON 15 CA Gavà
CL-9361 GILARDI , PIERO 14 CA Gavà
CL-5332 GUZMAN GARCIA, HUGO 14 CA Gavà
CL-5547 OLIVARES MATEOS, POL 14 CA Gavà
CL-9368 SEGURA ARESTE, ALEX 15 CA Gavà
CL-11966 CORADO CORTEZ, DANI 14 CA Laietania
CL-11332 MONTERO CONTRERAS, ERIC 15 CA Laietania
CL-8350 VALDES VIZCAINO, POL 14 CA Laietania
CL-10877 CAMPAÑA FERNANDEZ-CARO, DIDAC 15 CA Mas Piera (CAMP)
CL-4539 DIAZ CASTRO, OLIVER 14 CA Mas Piera (CAMP)
CL-10206 SANCHEZ MORRAL, LEO 15 CA Mollet
CL-8092 VELEZ MARTINEZ, VICTOR 14 CA Mollet
CL-8164 BLANZACO PONCELAS, GAEL 14 CA Nou Barris
CL-11476 GONZALEZ LEBRATO, ORIOL 14 CA Parets
CL-10950 FAISAL ALVAREZ, GAEL 15 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-7350 FRANCO MEDINA, GUILLEM 14 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-7341 GONZALEZ SERRANO, MARIO 14 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-11588 RAMOS ARENAS, JOEL 15 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-10954 RESINA CHAMORRO, GUILLEM 14 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-7348 VAZQUEZ NUÑEZ, RAUL 14 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-11589 VIZCAINO RODRIGUEZ, AITOR 15 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-6676 OLIVERAS ESTAFANELL, BERNAT 15 CA Sant Celoni
CL-9946 NUÑEZ ARRABAL, PIERO 15 CA Sant Just
CL-9168 QUEROL GONZALEZ, PAU 15 CA Sant Just
CL-9515 HUEDO I RAMOS, ANIOL 15 CA Viladecans
CL-11814 ALMUDEVER BASSOLS, POL 14 CA Vilafranca
CL-7815 VALLES BURGAROLAS, ARAN 14 CA Vilafranca

Llargada MASC. SUB10M - GRUP A



CL-9406 ALCANTARA REGUERO, MARTI 15 Cornellà At.
CL-9408 BELTRAN DOMINGUEZ, BIEL 15 Cornellà At.
CL-9744 BERROCAL JIMENEZ, BRU 14 Cornellà At.
CL-9746 DIALLO DIALLO, THIERNO ABRAHAM 15 Cornellà At.
CL-9442 ESPEJEL SERRANO, BRUNO 14 Cornellà At.
CL-9439 GARCIA GRACIA, UNAI 14 Cornellà At.
CL-11070 GHALI JUNYENT, SAMIR 15 Cornellà At.
CL-10710 PATO ROJAS, BIEL 14 Cornellà At.
CL-5416 RICO ORTIZ, DANIEL 14 Cornellà At.
CL-6842 VALDERRAMA VAZQUEZ, MARC 15 Cornellà At.
CL-9417 VICENTE CASTELLS, BIEL 15 Cornellà At.
CL-11116 BARNETO IGLESIAS, POL 15 GEiE GironI
CL-212 DIAZ REBARTER, ADRIA 14 GEiE GironI
CL-6589 FONT NOUGUET, MARC 15 GEiE GironI
CL-2588 ALCAIDE SANCHEZ, LUCA 14 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-10587 PIÑEIRO MARTINEZ, CARLOS 15 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-5319 GUIRADO ALBA, NICOLAS 15 Martorell AC
CL-1807 IGLESIAS OLIVENZA, DARIO 14 Martorell AC
CL-8918 SAENZ RODRIGUEZ, ASIER 14 Martorell AC
CL-5700 CASTELLO MIGUEL, JAN 15 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-95919 FABA AIAMSAART, HUGO NAHUEL 14 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-9779 GUAL POCURULL, TIAN 14 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-11175 FERNANDEZ DURAN, LEO 15 U Colomenca At.
CL-10963 MAESTRE CEREIJO, JULEN 15 U Colomenca At.
CL-10972 OLMEDO CASTRO, DIEGO 15 U Colomenca At.
CL-8293 LORENZO FERNANDEZ, ELOY 15 UA RubI
CT-2122 SANCHEZ MONZON, LUIS FELIX 15 UA RubI
CL-96312 BELLMUNT MOSTAZO, GERARD 14 UA Terrassa
CT-850 MULINARI CERDA, POL 14 UA Terrassa
CL-1252 SOLBAS GUTIERREZ, LUAR 14 UA Terrassa
CT-1016 VALLADARES LOPEZ, ALEX 15 UA Terrassa
CL-11121 GARCIA GAMEZ, MARTI 15 UGE Badalona
CL-11140 LOPEZ JOYANES, JORDI 14 UGE Badalona
CL-8300 VENDRELL MARTIN, QUIM 14 UGE Badalona

Llargada MASC. SUB10M - GRUP B



CL-9519 AGUILAR GARTUA, NGHIA 15 CA Viladecans
CL-7012 ARIAS SANCHEZ, UNAI 14 U Colomenca At.
CT-1032 BATALLA FAURA, QUIM 14 UA Terrassa
CL-9364 BLANES CRUZ, NAEL 15 CA Gavà
CL-7345 BLASCO CARDENAS, LUCAS 14 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-5073 CARDETE VENTURA, JOAN 14 Martorell AC
CL-10868 COMI ESCANDELL, NOAH 14 Penya APA Anem-hi
CL-2627 FERNANDEZ BOFILL, MATEO 14 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-7350 FRANCO MEDINA, GUILLEM 14 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-11121 GARCIA GAMEZ, MARTI 15 UGE Badalona
CL-7341 GONZALEZ SERRANO, MARIO 14 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-9885 GUERRERO GARRIDO, ERIC 15 CA Gavà
CL-10954 RESINA CHAMORRO, GUILLEM 14 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-8918 SAENZ RODRIGUEZ, ASIER 14 Martorell AC
CL-10001 TOCASUCHYL CASABO, MARC 15 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-11589 VIZCAINO RODRIGUEZ, AITOR 15 CA Sant Andreu Barca

Pes (2kg) MASC. SUB10M



CL-5489 ARTEAGA GARCIA, ANDER 12 Cornellà At.
CL-7903 BARBERAN MESA, UNAI 12 CA Sant Boi
CL-6976 BARRIOS MUÑOZ, UNAI 12 U Colomenca At.
CL-8176 BLANZACO PONCELAS, NOAH 12 CA Nou Barris
CL-5082 BRU MARIN, ARNAU 12 AA Catalunya
CL-96941 CASTELLVI CUMARE, JAN 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-5442 CEREZO CASTILLO, BIEL 12 Cornellà At.
CL-9045 CHICO MENESES, DAVID 12 CA Sant Boi
CL-9466 CIENFUEGOS AMIGO, BERNAT 12 Cornellà At.
CL-1050 ESPIN DIAZ, BLAI 13 CA Laietania
CL-88803 FABRA MARTINEZ, ORIOL 12 UA Terrassa
CL-7325 GALLARDO TOSCA, DAVID 12 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-840 GALLEGO BATLLE, GERARD 12 Cornellà At.
CL-7335 GUERRO CALVO, JON 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-5545 HERAS RUIZ, IAGO 13 CA Gavà
CL-90142 HERNANDEZ RAYA, ATILA 12 Cornellà At.
CL-7494 HERRERIAS BENITO, IKER 12 Barcelona At.
CL-7027 MAÑERO BULLON, IZAN 12 CA Laietania
CL-88806 MORENO PEGUERO, ELOI 12 UA Terrassa
CL-5529 OLIVER DEL VALLE, DANIEL 13 Cornellà At.
CL-6554 OLIVERAS ESTAFANELL, ARNAU 13 CA Sant Celoni
CL-5033 PAEZ MAGALHAES, UNAI 13 AA Catalunya
CL-11006 PINEDA BARBERO, ORIOL 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-8971 PONS PALLISSE, MARTIN 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-3763 PORCEL GOU, UNAI 13 CA Terres de Ponent
CL-93368 REJANO VAZQUEZ, HUGO 12 UGE Badalona
CL-12242 REXACH TRIGUERO, GUIM 12 CA Sant Boi
CL-10864 RINS REINOSO, MIQUEL 13 Penya APA Anem-hi
CL-2834 ROMERA GONZALEZ, MARC 13 GEiE GironI
CL-7343 RUIZ BALAZOTE, MARC 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-91758 SAENZ RODRIGUEZ, ENEKO 12 Martorell AC
CL-5478 SANCHEZ PEÑAS, JESUS 13 Cornellà At.
CL-95629 SANZ MADUEÑO, GERMAN 12 CA Gavà
CL-89862 SERRAPIÑANA RAMON, POL 12 CE Universitari
CL-8380 TARRIDAS CARBONELL, CESC 13 CA Laietania

Disc (600g) MASC. SUB12M



CL-5082 BRU MARIN, ARNAU 12 AA Catalunya
CL-95627 BUYOLO HERNANDEZ, FRANCESC 12 CA Gavà
CL-8914 CUQUEJO FERNANDEZ, VICTOR 13 AA Catalunya
CL-5925 GOMEZ GOMEZ, ENOC 13 CA Gavà
CL-5545 HERAS RUIZ, IAGO 13 CA Gavà
CL-5477 MARQUEZ MEJIAS, DENIS 13 Cornellà At.
CL-88806 MORENO PEGUERO, ELOI 12 UA Terrassa
CL-5537 MUÑOZ-TORRERO GAMBIN, ALEX 13 CA Gavà
CL-84 PERALTA BUJ, MARCEL 12 AA Catalunya
CL-3763 PORCEL GOU, UNAI 13 CA Terres de Ponent
CL-2696 VIEIRA CASTILLA, SAMUEL 13 Cornellà At.

CL-10580 BARCELO LA ROSA, MIQUEL 15 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-8196 CANAL RODRIGUEZ, ADAM 14 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-2627 FERNANDEZ BOFILL, MATEO 14 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-9638 MANZANO VERICAT, MARC 15 CA Gavà
CL-8476 RICO ACEVEDO, MARC 14 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-2591 SUAU CARNICE, AGUSTI 14 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-9363 TORREMADE PEREZ, OSCAR 15 CA Gavà

2.000m marxa MASC. SUB12M

1.000m marxa MASC. en pista SUB10M



CL-7061 AGUILAR IGARTUA, BERTA 12 CA Viladecans
CL-12252 ANTICH , ABRIL 13 Pratenc AA
CL-11609 APARICIO LIGERO, SILVIA 12 CA Molins
CL-8048 ARMENGOL PAOLINI, OLIVIA 13 CA Molins
CL-11811 BADELL GALOFRE, EMMA 13 CA Vilafranca
CL-10786 BALSELLS PEREZ, EMMA 13 Escatxics Agramunt
CL-93547 BARTOLI MACIA, CHLOE 12 FC Barcelona
CT-1199 BIAGIONI CASTRO, JACQUELIN 12 UA Terrassa
CL-93931 BOSCH FOS, SAMRAWIT 12 CA Vilafranca
CL-9098 BOUDRA RIBAS, SARA 12 CA Laietania
CL-12321 BOUNOU BOUMADYEN, AICHA 12 Pratenc AA
CL-6540 BUSQUETS COREA, MIREIA 12 CA Sant Celoni
CL-9120 CABELLO ARCEREDILLO, ARIADNA 12 CA Viladecans
CL-4694 CAÑA RUBIO, JUDIT 12 CA Mollet
CL-9330 CARBONELL GARCIA, SIBIL·LA 12 Barcelona At.
CL-1072 CASTRO CUENCA, LUCIA 12 CA Sant Boi
CL-70 CISSE VEGA, ONA 12 Cornellà At.
CL-11965 CORADO CORTEZ, NOA 12 CA Laietania
CL-7328 CORRAL MORENO, MIREIA 12 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-1919 CORRALES AYGUADE, ARLET 13 CA Sant Just
CL-11372 DEL AMA SUAREZ, MARIA 12 CA Viladecans
CL-9799 DELGADO MARTINEZ, JULIA 12 UA Terrassa
CL-10544 ESPINOSA , SARA 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-3409 GALINDO CHENOLL, AINHOA 13 CA Viladecans
CL-11010 GOMEZ CRUZ, VALERIA 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-7951 GOMEZ GONZALEZ, CARLA 12 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-95993 GONZALEZ ALCALA, MIRIAM 12 U Colomenca At.
CL-9712 GONZALEZ ANIORTE, MARTINA 12 UA Terrassa
CL-6140 GONZALEZ CATOIRA, ANTONIETTA 12 FC Barcelona
CL-9776 GRATOVIL SEGURA, MERITXELL 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-4078 GUAUS CAPDEVILA, RITA 13 CA Vilafranca
CL-12378 GUILERA SANCHEZ, MARIA 12 CA Vilafranca
CL-9831 GUIRADO ALVAREZ, BIANCA 13 CA Mollet
CL-12381 GUMA BARRACHINA, MARINA 12 CA Sant Boi
CL-6873 HERCE CAZORLA, ARLET 12 FC Barcelona
CL-4510 HERNANDEZ HORCAS, ALMA 13 FC Barcelona
CL-9424 HERNANDEZ MONTANER, SOFIA 12 CA Sant Just
CL-3415 LAPARRA POZO, GABRIELA 13 CA Viladecans
CL-518 LOPEZ ROLDAN, IVET 12 Pratenc AA
CL-124 LORENTE MARTIN, NEUS 12 Cornellà At.
CL-49 MARIN PEÑARANDA, LUCIA 12 CA Sant Just
CL-5234 MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ, EULALIA 13 AA Catalunya
CL-3578 MARTINEZ GARCIA, CLAUDIA 12 UGE Badalona
CL-3514 MARTOS PILLEROVA , SOFIA 12 Pratenc AA
CL-1105 MASOT LOMBARDO, AINA 12 CA Terres de Ponent
CL-8047 MOLERO SERRANO, ANA 13 CA Molins
CL-4493 MORAL HERNANDEZ, NAHIA 12 CA Molins
CT-649 MULINARI CERDA, ELSA 12 UA Terrassa
CL-8375 NAVARRO CONTRERAS, JULIA 13 CA Vilafranca
CL-3933 NOFRARIAS GOMEZ, JANA 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-11003 OROZCO PEDROSA, ELSA 12 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-9464 ORTA MORGADO, ALBA 12 Cornellà At.
CL-841 ORTEGA SEGURA, IRIS 12 Cornellà At.

60m FEM. SUB12F



CL-5485 PERNIAS PASTOR, ALBA 13 Cornellà At.
CL-90109 PUIG TURTOS, TXELL 13 CA AscO 
CL-1959 RASHAD HIJOS, LOLA 12 CA Sant Just
CL-2464 RIBO NIN, CLAUDIA 12 Runners El Vendrell
CL-12191 RICO LOPEZ, JULIA 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-93229 ROBLEDO SAAVEDRA, ALBA 13 CA Canaletes
CL-95694 ROMERO CALERO, IRENE 12 CA Viladecans
CL-12033 ROSA CODESIDO, LEYRE 12 CA Viladecans
CL-11598 ROSELL CUÑE, LAIA 12 CA Molins
CL-7194 ROVIRA REDLICH, GRETA 12 CA Puigcerda
CL-4101 RUIZ ENRIQUE, LAIA 13 CA Laietania
CT-1198 SANCHEZ BARRERA, MARTINA 13 UA Terrassa
CL-8989 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, CORAL 13 CA Viladecans
CL-11446 SANCHIS VARDAROU, MIRTO 13 CA Vilafranca
CL-9358 SANNEH , ISATOU 13 Martorell AC
CL-7738 SANTACANA MONTANE, QUERALT 12 CA Vilafranca
CL-2513 SANTOS-MORAN SANMARTIN, ONA 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-10934 SARHAN KARIM, BASMA 13 U Colomenca At.
CL-3885 SERRAHIMA GONZALEZ, BLANCA 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-9797 SILVESTRE SAPERAS, JANA 12 UA Terrassa
CL-93464 SOLA MALLEN, ELNA 13 Dinami-k CA Vilanova
CL-11017 SOLA VICENTE, SONIA 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-11448 SOLIS , BIANCA 13 CA Vilafranca
CL-96267 TELLEZ ROMO, MIREIA 12 CA Mollet
CL-8100 TENA FIGUERES, AINA 12 CA Molins
CL-11005 TENA VELASCO, ALBA 12 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-10607 TRAMUNT BARREDA, ESTELA 13 FC Barcelona
CL-11014 TROYA MARTINEZ, IONA 12 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-3917 ULLOA ALVAREZ, CARLA 12 Cornellà At.
CL-10663 VALERO NAVARRO, AINA 13 Barcelona At.
CL-11009 VAZQUEZ TUTUSAUS, AIRA 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-10004 WEISS CHEN, STAV 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat



CL-1402 ARCAS GASSAMA, AMINATA 14 CA Calella
CT-1031 AWARITONA DE CASTRO, ADA EFEMENA 14 UA Terrassa
CL-11001 BELTRAN MIRO, ZOE 14 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-8466 BERNABE GARCIA, LAIA 14 CE Universitari
CL-10857 BILURBINA DA SILVA PEREIRA, MAR 15 AA Catalunya
CL-6744 BOIX SANS, ALBA 14 CA Sant Just
CL-10712 BOU TURIENZO, ANNA 15 GEiE GironI
CL-11371 CABELLO ARCEREDILLO, ALBA 14 CA Viladecans
CL-12235 CALVACHE GARCIA, ANA 14 AA Catalunya
CL-8246 CANALS MORATA, AINA 14 CA Sant Just
CL-11427 CASTAÑE MUNTAÑA, AURA 15 CA Laietania
CL-8158 CONESA RODRIGUEZ, NURIA 14 CA Nou Barris
CL-11176 DURAN LOPEZ, SARA 15 U Colomenca At.
CL-94100 ELORRIAGA SANCHEZ, HAIZEA 14 CA Granollers
CL-11396 ESTOPA BERNI, IRIA 15 AA Catalunya
CL-8229 GACHO MENESES, VALLE 14 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-9511 GALLEGO COSTA, VALENTINA 15 CA Viladecans
CL-9412 GOMEZ PRIETO, AINA 15 Cornellà At.
CL-3618 GONZALEZ GARCIA, LAIA 14 AA Catalunya
CL-7648 GONZALEZ GUARDIET, ARLET 14 CE Penedès
CL-7813 GRASES DOBLAS, ABRIL 14 CA Vilafranca
CL-11748 GUARDIET DOURI, AINA 15 CE Penedès
CL-9558 IRURTIA CARRASCO, JULIA 14 CE Penedès
CL-10953 JIMENEZ BARBA, ABRIL 14 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-11856 LARA GARCIA, DUNIA 14 CA Viladecans
CL-12456 LARA GARCIA, ELSA 14 CA Viladecans
CL-10964 LOPEZ AGUADO, CARLA 14 U Colomenca At.
CL-10967 MAROTO ESCUDER, AINHOA 15 U Colomenca At.
CL-10955 MARTIN FERRER, JULIA 14 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-11855 MARTINEZ MOLINA, NAIALA 15 CA Viladecans
CL-9829 MESA RUIZ, PAULA 15 CA Mollet
CL-3109 MIRON RODRIGUEZ, DANIELA 15 CA Granollers
CL-10640 MONASTERIO SANCHEZ, JANA 14 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-5281 OLLER PERNA, LLUNA 14 CA Castellar
CL-7200 PAJARES PARIS, CLAUDIA 15 CA Puigcerda
CL-5189 PAREJA MARIN, MARTINA 14 Cornellà At.
CL-11340 PASSARELLI , FIORELLA 15 CA Laietania
CL-12193 PEÑA , ARLET 15 CA Calella
CL-10208 PEREZ GALINDO, DANIELA 14 UA Terrassa
CL-10211 PRIETO MAGRANS, LAIA 14 CA Puigcerda
CL-12250 PRIETO MURILLO, LAIA 14 Cornellà At.
CL-9415 PROS PORRAS, ONA 15 Cornellà At.
CL-9622 PULIDO SANCHEZ, AINA 15 CA Viladecans
CL-9457 QUEIRUGA DOMINGUEZ, ARLET 15 Cornellà At.
CL-6120 RIGALL NOA, GALA 14 GEiE GironI
CL-9941 RODRIGUEZ MATEOS, MICAELA 15 CA Sant Just
CL-7121 SANCHEZ DOMINGO, PAULA 14 CA Viladecans
CL-6373 SANGENIS CANOVAS, LUCIA 14 Cornellà At.
CL-8216 SANTACRUZ ALACID, CARLA 15 UA RubI
CL-11630 SOLDAN ANGLADA, AITANA 15 CE Penedès
CL-8898 SPINU , RAISA ANDREEA 14 CA Terres de Ponent
CL-6483 SUBIRATS MENESES, EILA 14 CA Mollet
CL-7055 TIMONEDA GARCIA, AINA 14 U Colomenca At.
CL-11974 TROCOLI MIRAS, MARTINA 14 CA Sant Just

60m FEM. SUB10F



CL-1637 ACEDO RODRIGUEZ, MARTINA 12 Pratenc AA
CL-7059 AGUAYO SANCHEZ, CARLA 12 CA Viladecans
CL-9781 AGUDO BROCAL, PAULA 12 CA Gavà
CL-7061 AGUILAR IGARTUA, BERTA 12 CA Viladecans
CL-8048 ARMENGOL PAOLINI, OLIVIA 13 CA Molins
CL-10786 BALSELLS PEREZ, EMMA 13 Escatxics Agramunt
CL-93547 BARTOLI MACIA, CHLOE 12 FC Barcelona
CL-9098 BOUDRA RIBAS, SARA 12 CA Laietania
CL-12321 BOUNOU BOUMADYEN, AICHA 12 Pratenc AA
CL-6540 BUSQUETS COREA, MIREIA 12 CA Sant Celoni
CL-9120 CABELLO ARCEREDILLO, ARIADNA 12 CA Viladecans
CL-4171 CASAMAYOR VAZQUEZ, MARIA 12 Barcelona At.
CL-1919 CORRALES AYGUADE, ARLET 13 CA Sant Just
CL-4318 CUENCA MORCILLO, MARIAN 13 U Colomenca At.
CL-11372 DEL AMA SUAREZ, MARIA 12 CA Viladecans
CL-8024 DIAZ PEREZ, UXIA 13 CA Mollet
CL-121 GARCIA CARRILLO, MARTINA 12 Cornellà At.
CL-11010 GOMEZ CRUZ, VALERIA 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-6140 GONZALEZ CATOIRA, ANTONIETTA 12 FC Barcelona
CL-6873 HERCE CAZORLA, ARLET 12 FC Barcelona
CL-88802 HERNANDEZ GOMEZ, HADA 12 UA Terrassa
CL-4510 HERNANDEZ HORCAS, ALMA 13 FC Barcelona
CL-9424 HERNANDEZ MONTANER, SOFIA 12 CA Sant Just
CL-11282 JULIAN PEREZ, EMMA 13 Barcelona At.
CL-96308 LOPEZ CALATAYUD, JULIA 12 Runners El Vendrell
CL-93449 MARTINEZ BORREGO, QUERALT 13 Dinami-k CA Vilanova
CL-8515 MARTINEZ MUNTE, NOA 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-3514 MARTOS PILLEROVA , SOFIA 12 Pratenc AA
CL-4109 MATAMOROS GOUARD, NAJWA 13 CA Laietania
CL-4454 MIRANDA COSTA, CARLA 12 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-8047 MOLERO SERRANO, ANA 13 CA Molins
CL-4493 MORAL HERNANDEZ, NAHIA 12 CA Molins
CL-3933 NOFRARIAS GOMEZ, JANA 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-11262 PEREZ JIMENEZ DE CISNEROS, ARIADNA 13 Barcelona At.
CL-9686 PICON FERRE, JAZMIN 12 Barcelona At.
CL-2464 RIBO NIN, CLAUDIA 12 Runners El Vendrell
CL-12191 RICO LOPEZ, JULIA 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-93229 ROBLEDO SAAVEDRA, ALBA 13 CA Canaletes
CL-7194 ROVIRA REDLICH, GRETA 12 CA Puigcerda
CL-11897 SANCHEZ SERNA, MAR 12 AA Catalunya
CL-2513 SANTOS-MORAN SANMARTIN, ONA 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-10934 SARHAN KARIM, BASMA 13 U Colomenca At.
CL-1944 SERRA MONTOBBIO, ESTER 12 CA Sant Just
CL-1945 SERRA MONTOBBIO, GLORIA 12 CA Sant Just
CL-3885 SERRAHIMA GONZALEZ, BLANCA 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-93464 SOLA MALLEN, ELNA 13 Dinami-k CA Vilanova
CL-8100 TENA FIGUERES, AINA 12 CA Molins
CL-11009 VAZQUEZ TUTUSAUS, AIRA 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-4227 WILLCOX , LILY 12 AA Catalunya
CL-3970 ZARAGOZA REGAS, OLIVIA 12 FC Barcelona

60m tanques (0,50) FEM SUB12F



CL-9620 BILURBINA DA SILVA PEREIRA, JULIA 12 AA Catalunya
CL-5234 MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ, EULALIA 13 AA Catalunya
CL-9330 CARBONELL GARCIA, SIBIL·LA 12 Barcelona At.
CL-4171 CASAMAYOR VAZQUEZ, MARIA 12 Barcelona At.
CL-11282 JULIAN PEREZ, EMMA 13 Barcelona At.
CL-9686 PICON FERRE, JAZMIN 12 Barcelona At.
CL-90109 PUIG TURTOS, TXELL 13 CA AscO 
CL-2717 AGRA TEROL, ALICIA 13 CA Gavà
CL-4099 CASTRO RODRIGUEZ, EMMA 12 CA Laietania
CL-4708 FARRE ALCARAZ, JULIA 12 CA Laietania
CL-4109 MATAMOROS GOUARD, NAJWA 13 CA Laietania
CL-11598 ROSELL CUÑE, LAIA 12 CA Molins
CL-7951 GOMEZ GONZALEZ, CARLA 12 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-7327 SOTO VIDAL, MARTINA 12 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-11005 TENA VELASCO, ALBA 12 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-49 MARIN PEÑARANDA, LUCIA 12 CA Sant Just
CL-1872 TEIXEIRA BUENO, ARIADNA 12 CA Sant Just
CL-1105 MASOT LOMBARDO, AINA 12 CA Terres de Ponent
CL-11567 PI BADIA, LAIA 12 CA Torredembarra
CL-5595 BALLBE CASADO, IVET 12 Cornellà At.
CL-9464 ORTA MORGADO, ALBA 12 Cornellà At.

CL-7059 AGUAYO SANCHEZ, CARLA 12 CA Viladecans
CL-95694 ROMERO CALERO, IRENE 12 CA Viladecans
CL-12033 ROSA CODESIDO, LEYRE 12 CA Viladecans
CL-8989 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, CORAL 13 CA Viladecans
CL-11811 BADELL GALOFRE, EMMA 13 CA Vilafranca
CL-93931 BOSCH FOS, SAMRAWIT 12 CA Vilafranca
CL-4078 GUAUS CAPDEVILA, RITA 13 CA Vilafranca
CL-12378 GUILERA SANCHEZ, MARIA 12 CA Vilafranca
CL-11446 SANCHIS VARDAROU, MIRTO 13 CA Vilafranca
CL-7738 SANTACANA MONTANE, QUERALT 12 CA Vilafranca
CL-11448 SOLIS , BIANCA 13 CA Vilafranca
CL-10735 GAUDRE, LENA 13 CE Universitari
CL-3970 ZARAGOZA REGAS, OLIVIA 12 FC Barcelona
CL-10544 ESPINOSA , SARA 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-1637 ACEDO RODRIGUEZ, MARTINA 12 Pratenc AA
CL-7675 GIRON CONTRERAS, LAIA KEIKO 13 Pratenc AA
CL-3842 GRIÑO GONZALEZ, AINA 13 Pratenc AA
CL-518 LOPEZ ROLDAN, IVET 12 Pratenc AA
CL-92218 DIAZ RUIZ, MARIA 12 U Colomenca At.
CT-1062 CASAS GINER, ONA 12 UA Terrassa
CL-9799 DELGADO MARTINEZ, JULIA 12 UA Terrassa
CL-95018 SANS MURAY, AILA 13 UGE Badalona

Alçada FEM. SUB12F - Grup B

Alçada FEM. SUB12F - Grup A



CL-12235 CALVACHE GARCIA, ANA 14 AA Catalunya
CL-11394 CIRUJEDA PRECIADO, AMAIA 15 AA Catalunya
CL-11396 ESTOPA BERNI, IRIA 15 AA Catalunya
CL-12193 PEÑA , ARLET 15 CA Calella
CL-94100 ELORRIAGA SANCHEZ, HAIZEA 14 CA Granollers
CL-3109 MIRON RODRIGUEZ, DANIELA 15 CA Granollers
CL-11427 CASTAÑE MUNTAÑA, AURA 15 CA Laietania
CL-9829 MESA RUIZ, PAULA 15 CA Mollet
CL-779 FERNANDEZ PERALTA, DANIELLA 14 CA Palafolls
CL-7200 PAJARES PARIS, CLAUDIA 15 CA Puigcerda
CL-10211 PRIETO MAGRANS, LAIA 14 CA Puigcerda
CL-10953 JIMENEZ BARBA, ABRIL 14 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-6744 BOIX SANS, ALBA 14 CA Sant Just
CL-8246 CANALS MORATA, AINA 14 CA Sant Just
CL-9941 RODRIGUEZ MATEOS, MICAELA 15 CA Sant Just
CL-11974 TROCOLI MIRAS, MARTINA 14 CA Sant Just
CL-11371 CABELLO ARCEREDILLO, ALBA 14 CA Viladecans
CL-12456 LARA GARCIA, ELSA 14 CA Viladecans
CL-11855 MARTINEZ MOLINA, NAIALA 15 CA Viladecans
CL-9622 PULIDO SANCHEZ, AINA 15 CA Viladecans
CL-7813 GRASES DOBLAS, ABRIL 14 CA Vilafranca

CL-7648 GONZALEZ GUARDIET, ARLET 14 CE Penedès
CL-11748 GUARDIET DOURI, AINA 15 CE Penedès
CL-11630 SOLDAN ANGLADA, AITANA 15 CE Penedès
CL-8466 BERNABE GARCIA, LAIA 14 CE Universitari
CL-9412 GOMEZ PRIETO, AINA 15 Cornellà At.
CL-5189 PAREJA MARIN, MARTINA 14 Cornellà At.
CL-12250 PRIETO MURILLO, LAIA 14 Cornellà At.
CL-9415 PROS PORRAS, ONA 15 Cornellà At.
CL-9457 QUEIRUGA DOMINGUEZ, ARLET 15 Cornellà At.
CL-6373 SANGENIS CANOVAS, LUCIA 14 Cornellà At.
CL-10712 BOU TURIENZO, ANNA 15 GEiE GironI
CL-6120 RIGALL NOA, GALA 14 GEiE GironI
CL-8229 GACHO MENESES, VALLE 14 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-1860 BADJI SANE, NDEYE 14 Martorell AC
CL-11176 DURAN LOPEZ, SARA 15 U Colomenca At.
CL-10964 LOPEZ AGUADO, CARLA 14 U Colomenca At.
CL-10967 MAROTO ESCUDER, AINHOA 15 U Colomenca At.
CL-7055 TIMONEDA GARCIA, AINA 14 U Colomenca At.
CL-8216 SANTACRUZ ALACID, CARLA 15 UA RubI
CT-1031 AWARITONA DE CASTRO, ADA EFEMENA 14 UA Terrassa
CL-10208 PEREZ GALINDO, DANIELA 14 UA Terrassa

Llargada FEM. SUB10F-Grup B

Llargada FEM. SUB10F - Grup A



CL-1402 ARCAS GASSAMA, AMINATA 14 CA Calella
CL-11193 BAEZ CASINO, JULIA 14 U Colomenca At.
CL-11123 CASAMITJANA VRANKOVA, TINA 15 UGE Badalona
CL-779 FERNANDEZ PERALTA, DANIELLA 14 CA Palafolls
CL-9511 GALLEGO COSTA, VALENTINA 15 CA Viladecans
CL-3618 GONZALEZ GARCIA, LAIA 14 AA Catalunya
CL-7648 GONZALEZ GUARDIET, ARLET 14 CE Penedès
CL-11593 IRIARTE GONZALEZ, SABINA 15 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-11856 LARA GARCIA, DUNIA 14 CA Viladecans
CL-10955 MARTIN FERRER, JULIA 14 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-7071 PUERTAS SACRISTAN, DANIELA 14 U Colomenca At.

CL-9781 AGUDO BROCAL, PAULA 12 CA Gavà
CL-5595 BALLBE CASADO, IVET 12 Cornellà At.
CT-1062 CASAS GINER, ONA 12 UA Terrassa
CL-1072 CASTRO CUENCA, LUCIA 12 CA Sant Boi
CL-70 CISSE VEGA, ONA 12 Cornellà At.
CL-4708 FARRE ALCARAZ, JULIA 12 CA Laietania
CL-12381 GUMA BARRACHINA, MARINA 12 CA Sant Boi
CL-124 LORENTE MARTIN, NEUS 12 Cornellà At.
CL-4454 MIRANDA COSTA, CARLA 12 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-841 ORTEGA SEGURA, IRIS 12 Cornellà At.
CL-11262 PEREZ JIMENEZ DE CISNEROS, ARIADNA 13 Barcelona At.
CL-2530 PEREZ ROSA, CARLA 12 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-1959 RASHAD HIJOS, LOLA 12 CA Sant Just
CT-853 RODENAS VAZQUEZ, ONA 12 UA Terrassa
CL-4101 RUIZ ENRIQUE, LAIA 13 CA Laietania
CL-1944 SERRA MONTOBBIO, ESTER 12 CA Sant Just
CL-9797 SILVESTRE SAPERAS, JANA 12 UA Terrassa
CL-96267 TELLEZ ROMO, MIREIA 12 CA Mollet
CL-3917 ULLOA ALVAREZ, CARLA 12 Cornellà At.

Disco (600g) FEM. SUB12F

Pes (2kg) FEM SUB10F



CL-12252 ANTICH , ABRIL 13 Pratenc AA
CL-4694 CAÑA RUBIO, JUDIT 12 CA Mollet
CL-4099 CASTRO RODRIGUEZ, EMMA 12 CA Laietania
CL-11965 CORADO CORTEZ, NOA 12 CA Laietania
CL-4318 CUENCA MORCILLO, MARIAN 13 U Colomenca At.
CL-121 GARCIA CARRILLO, MARTINA 12 Cornellà At.
CL-7675 GIRON CONTRERAS, LAIA KEIKO 13 Pratenc AA
CL-9712 GONZALEZ ANIORTE, MARTINA 12 UA Terrassa
CL-3842 GRIÑO GONZALEZ, AINA 13 Pratenc AA
CL-9831 GUIRADO ALVAREZ, BIANCA 13 CA Mollet
CL-88802 HERNANDEZ GOMEZ, HADA 12 UA Terrassa
CL-95084 MANGAS BOTEY, OLIVIA 12 CE Universitari
CL-3578 MARTINEZ GARCIA, CLAUDIA 12 UGE Badalona
CL-8515 MARTINEZ MUNTE, NOA 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CT-649 MULINARI CERDA, ELSA 12 UA Terrassa
CL-11003 OROZCO PEDROSA, ELSA 12 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-2530 PEREZ ROSA, CARLA 12 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-5485 PERNIAS PASTOR, ALBA 13 Cornellà At.
CL-7194 ROVIRA REDLICH, GRETA 12 CA Puigcerda
CL-11897 SANCHEZ SERNA, MAR 12 AA Catalunya
CL-1945 SERRA MONTOBBIO, GLORIA 12 CA Sant Just
CL-11017 SOLA VICENTE, SONIA 13 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-7327 SOTO VIDAL, MARTINA 12 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-1936 SUBIRATS MENESES, KIARA 13 CA Mollet
CL-11014 TROYA MARTINEZ, IONA 12 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-4227 WILLCOX , LILY 12 AA Catalunya

Javelina (300g) FEM SUB12F



CL-2717 AGRA TEROL, ALICIA 13 CA Gavà
CL-10786 BALSELLS PEREZ, EMMA 13 Escatxics Agramunt
CL-9620 BILURBINA DA SILVA PEREIRA, JULIA 12 AA Catalunya
CL-3409 GALINDO CHENOLL, AINHOA 13 CA Viladecans
CL-9776 GRATOVIL SEGURA, MERITXELL 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-11871 HERNANDEZ BLANXO, VERA 12 CA Terres de Ponent
CL-3415 LAPARRA POZO, GABRIELA 13 CA Viladecans
CL-96308 LOPEZ CALATAYUD, JULIA 12 Runners El Vendrell
CL-95084 MANGAS BOTEY, OLIVIA 12 CE Universitari
CL-93449 MARTINEZ BORREGO, QUERALT 13 Dinami-k CA Vilanova
CL-3200 PEÑAS HERVAS, ARIADNA 13 U Colomenca At.
CL-10101 PEREZ MESTRE, GEORGINA 13 CA Castellar
CT-853 RODENAS VAZQUEZ, ONA 12 UA Terrassa
CL-1936 SUBIRATS MENESES, KIARA 13 CA Mollet
CL-1961 SUÑE SANZ, FLAVIA 12 CA Sant Just

2.000m marxa FEM. en pista SUB12F



CL-6565 ARANDA COLOMER, HELGA 14 CA Palafolls
CL-1860 BADJI SANE, NDEYE 14 Martorell AC
CL-10857 BILURBINA DA SILVA PEREIRA, MAR 15 AA Catalunya
CL-11123 CASAMITJANA VRANKOVA, TINA 15 UGE Badalona
CL-11394 CIRUJEDA PRECIADO, AMAIA 15 AA Catalunya
CL-8158 CONESA RODRIGUEZ, NURIA 14 CA Nou Barris
CL-10543 ESPINOSA , MAIA 14 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-11593 IRIARTE GONZALEZ, SABINA 15 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-10640 MONASTERIO SANCHEZ, JANA 14 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-89447 PAEZ MORENO, ELENA 14 CA Palafolls
CL-7071 PUERTAS SACRISTAN, DANIELA 14 U Colomenca At.
CL-7158 RIERA BELZUNCE, ALBA 14 CA Laietania
CL-7121 SANCHEZ DOMINGO, PAULA 14 CA Viladecans
CL-6483 SUBIRATS MENESES, EILA 14 CA Mollet
CL-1960 SUÑE SANZ, BRUNA 14 CA Sant Just

1.000m marxa FEM. en pista SUB10F


